

8
SLP(C)No. 20574-20575 OF 2003
ITEM No.28

Court No. 3

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.20574-20575/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 07/07/2003 in CR 89/03 and
25/07/2003 in MJC 1134/03 in CR 89/03 of The HIGH COURT OF
JUDICATURE AT PATNA)

SARNAGAT SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

GYAN DEO SHARMA

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 17/11/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Ashok Arora, Adv.
Ms. B.Sunita Rao, Adv.

Mr. Mohammad Isha, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice to show cause why a direction for payment of rent at the contractual rate be not substituted for the direction to pay standard rent in view of Section 15 of the Bihar Building s (Lease, Rent & Eviction) Control Act, 1982.

Issue notice also on the prayer for grant of interim relief.

Until further orders, the petitioner shall continue to comply with the impugned order but the withdrawal of the rent by the respondent shall remain confined to the contractual rate.

KALYANI

(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER