

SLP(C)No. 20574-20575 OF 2003
ITEM No.54

Court No. 3

SECTION XVII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.20574-20575/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 07/07/2003 in CR 89/03
and order dated 25/07/2003 in MJC No. 1134/2003 in CR 89/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SARNAGAT SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

GYAN DEO SHARMA

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 16/02/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)
Mrs.B.Sunita Rao,Adv.

For Respondent (s)
Mr. A. Subba Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List for final hearing and disposal on a Friday.
Rejoinder, if filed on or before 16.3.2004 shall be taken on record.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master
Court Master