

SLP(C)No. 20574-20575 OF 2003

ITEM No.MM-B

Court No. 1

SECTION XVII

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.20574-20575/2003

SARNAGAT SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

GYAN DEO SHARMA

Respondent (s)

Date : 18/03/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)

Mrs.B.Sunita Rao,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. A. Subba Rao,Adv. (Mentioned by)

UPON being mentioned by the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Leave granted.

Printing dispensed with. The appeals shall be heard on the SLP paperbooks. Parties may file additional documents, if any, within six weeks. Original record shall be requisitioned.

Liberty to mention for early hearing.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master