

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1850-1851 OF 2005

SARNAGAT SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GYAN DEO SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/11/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Appellant(s)

Mrs.B.Sunita Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Subba Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard the parties.

The appeals are disposed of in view of the compromise filed

by the parties before the trial court.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
SINGH)

(ANAND

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

(signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS1850-1851 OF 2005

SARNAGAT SINGH

... APPELLANT

VERSUS

GYAN DEO SHARMA
...

RESPONDENT

O R D E R

Heard the parties.

The appeals are disposed of in view of the compromise file

d

by the parties before the trial court.

.....J.

.....

(H.K. SEMA)

.....J.

(P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN)

NEW DELHI ,

NOVEMBER 20 , 2006 .